
11/27/2012 

Commission Clerk 

Florida Public Service Commission 

24511 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, FL. 32399 

Re: Docket # 120290-WU 

Dear Commission Clerk, 
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Attached please find revised Tariff Sheets for the above docket, on behalf of the Pinecrest Utilities, LLC. 

Mike Smallridge 
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ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 16.0 

NAME OF COMPANY_ Pinecrest Utilities, LLC 

WATER TARIFF 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES 

The Company may charge the following miscellaneous service charges in accordance with the terms 
stated herein. If both water and wastewater services are provided, only a single charge is appropriate unless 
circumstances beyond the control of the Company require multiple actions. 

INITIAL CONNECTION - This charge may be levied for service initiation at a location 
where service did not exist previously. 

NORMAL RECONNECTION - This charge may be levied for transfer of service to a new 
Customer account at a previously served location or reconnection of service subsequent to 
a Customer requested disconnection. 

VIOLATION RECONNECTION - This charge may be levied prior to reconnection of an 
existing Customer after disconnection of service for cause according to Rule 25-30.320(2), 
Florida Administrative Code, including a delinquency in bill payment. 

PREMISES VISIT CHARGE (IN LIEU OF DISCONNECTION) -This charge may be levied 
when a service representative visits a premises for the purpose of discontinuing service for 
nonpayment of a due and collectible bill and does not discontinue service because the 
Customer pays the service representative or otherwise makes satisfactory arrangements 
to pay the bill. 

BILLS PAID ELECTRONICALLY- Applies when a customer chooses to make payment by 
Credit Card or Debit Card 

Schedule of Miscellaneous Service Charges 

Initial Connection Fee 

Normal Reconnection Fee 

Violation Reconnection Fee 

Premises Visit Fee 
(in lieu of disconnection) 
Late Payment Fee 

Bills paid electronically 

EFFECTIVE DATE -January 27, 2013 

TYPE OF FILING -GRANDFATHER 

$ 10.00 

$ 10.00 

$ 15.00 

$ 5.00 

$9.50 

$ Actual Cost 
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Mike Smallridge_ 
ISSUING OFFICER 
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